
EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 9:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 252 5.7.2001.
2 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 2000 20.10.1994.
3 COSIC Luka CRO 2000 1.6.2007.
4 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 2000 21.1.2005.
5 GRUBAC Robert CRO 2000 30.1.2006.
6 HORVAT Filip CRO 2000 1.1.1995.
7 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1124 1.1.2003.
8 MAHNE David CRO 2000 1.1.2007.
9 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 391 1.9.2005.
10 SINOVCIC Fran CRO 2000 1.3.2005.
11 SOLA Jakov CRO 186 28.4.1999.
12 VUCEMILO Bruno CRO 2000 19.4.2007.
13 YAO Dejian CRO 2000 1.1.2005.
14 CALIPA Aurelio GBR 2000 28.6.2002.
15 FERGUSON William GBR 1013 8.3.2003.
16 GOWEN James GBR 400 25.6.2002.
17 STURGEON William GBR 2000 18.1.1994.
18 TITMUSS Max GBR 2000 21.7.1990.
19 JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 174 5.5.1999.
20 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 2000 18.8.2006.
21 BOATTO Andrea ITA 1162 16.8.2006.
22 PIZZUTI Niccolo' ITA 2000 28.12.2006.
23 SACCONE Andrea Marco ITA 2000 12.10.2006.
24 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 1034 7.1.2005.
25 BALER Bernard SLO 1079 1.1.2003.
26 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO 1116 22.11.2006.
27 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 433 13.4.1992.
28 GRUBAR Timon SLO 427 4.2.2002.
29 HVALA Vito SLO 1091 1.1.2007.
30 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1099 1.1.2002.
31 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 1125 10.8.2004.
32 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 2000 13.11.1971.
33 VASIC Filip SRB 2000 18.7.1973.
34 BALOG David SVK 1045 11.1.2005.
35 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK 2000 15.2.2006.
36 HOIDA Daniil UKR 321 7.2.2001.
37 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR 1096 3.4.2002.
38 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 345 19.9.2001.
39 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 526 24.8.2001.
40 LAVRENTIEV Denys UKR 2000 19.11.2006.
41 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 1085 12.5.2003.
42 PERCHUK Maksym UKR 282 28.9.2006.
43 PROKOFIEV Arsenii UKR 2000 9.4.2007.
44 TIMOSHENKO Ruslan UKR 393 1.1.1990.
45 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 332 3.3.2001.



7 pools
4 pools of 6 and 3 pools of 7
36 (80,00% of 45) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 174
2 SOLA Jakov CRO 186
3 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 252
4 PERCHUK Maksym UKR 282
5 HOIDA Daniil UKR 321
6 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 332
7 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 345
8 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 391
9 TIMOSHENKO Ruslan UKR 393
10 GOWEN James GBR 400
11 GRUBAR Timon SLO 427
12 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 433
13 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 526
14 FERGUSON William GBR 1013
15 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 1034
16 BALOG David SVK 1045
17 BALER Bernard SLO 1079
18 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 1085
19 HVALA Vito SLO 1091
20 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR 1096
21 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1099
22 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO 1116
23 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1124
24 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 1125
25 BOATTO Andrea ITA 1162
26 GRUBAC Robert CRO 2000
27 VASIC Filip SRB 2000
28 MAHNE David CRO 2000
29 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 2000
30 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 2000
31 STURGEON William GBR 2000
32 TITMUSS Max GBR 2000
33 PROKOFIEV Arsenii UKR 2000
34 VUCEMILO Bruno CRO 2000
35 LAVRENTIEV Denys UKR 2000
36 COSIC Luka CRO 2000
37 SACCONE Andrea Marco ITA 2000
38 YAO Dejian CRO 2000
39 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK 2000
40 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 2000
41 CALIPA Aurelio GBR 2000
42 PIZZUTI Niccolo' ITA 2000
43 SINOVCIC Fran CRO 2000
44 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 2000
45 HORVAT Filip CRO 2000



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:30

Referee(s):

ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)
LESKOVAC Ninoslav (CRO)

MEZO Istvan Otto HUN

PROKOFIEV Arsenii UKR

WALLISER Edoardo ITA

SINOVCIC Fran CRO

FERGUSON William GBR

JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO

SOBOCAN Rok SLO

Strip 2

9:30

Referee(s):

ILIC Danijela (SRB)
BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO

POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO

KYRDA Bogdan UKR

SOLA Jakov CRO

CALIPA Aurelio GBR

PIZZUTI Niccolo' ITA

BALOG David SVK

Strip 3

9:30

Referee(s):

FODOR Fabian (HUN)
RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

GRUBAC Robert CRO

BALER Bernard SLO

STURGEON William GBR

HORVAT Filip CRO

GOLOBIC Jan SLO

LAVRENTIEV Denys UKR

SCHUHMANN Jan AUT



Strip 4

9:30

Referee(s):

BALOGH Reka (HUN)

PERCHUK Maksym UKR

NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR

BOATTO Andrea ITA

FILIPCIC Roko CRO

TITMUSS Max GBR

GRUBAR Timon SLO

Strip 5

9:30

Referee(s):

SAMKO Anastasiia (UKR)
VRBANC Tin (CRO)

MAHNE David CRO

YAO Dejian CRO

GOWEN James GBR

HOIDA Daniil UKR

HVALA Vito SLO

VASIC Filip SRB

Strip 6

9:30

Referee(s):

DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

TIMOSHENKO Ruslan UKR

TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR

VUCEMILO Bruno CRO

LESKOVAC Janko CRO

MLAKAR Luka SLO

LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK

Strip 7

9:30

Referee(s):

PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR

KORNIIENKO Lev UKR

SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO

COSIC Luka CRO

SACCONE Andrea Marco ITA

CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 6 1,00 29 11 +18 Advanced
2 GOWEN James GBR 5 1,00 24 11 +13 Advanced
3 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
4 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR 5 1,00 22 10 +12 Advanced
5 SOLA Jakov CRO 5 0,83 29 12 +17 Advanced
6T CALIPA Aurelio GBR 5 0,83 29 20 +9 Advanced
6T JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 5 0,83 29 20 +9 Advanced
8 WALLISER Edoardo ITA 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
9 HOIDA Daniil UKR 4 0,80 22 10 +12 Advanced
10 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 4 0,80 24 14 +10 Advanced
11 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 4 0,80 19 9 +10 Advanced
12 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 4 0,67 26 13 +13 Advanced
13 LAVRENTIEV Denys UKR 4 0,67 28 19 +9 Advanced
14 BALOG David SVK 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
15 STURGEON William GBR 4 0,67 23 20 +3 Advanced
16 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 3 0,60 23 16 +7 Advanced
17 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 3 0,60 17 10 +7 Advanced
18 MLAKAR Luka SLO 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
19 PERCHUK Maksym UKR 3 0,60 21 18 +3 Advanced
20 GRUBAR Timon SLO 3 0,60 22 20 +2 Advanced
21 TIMOSHENKO Ruslan UKR 3 0,60 21 19 +2 Advanced
22 TITMUSS Max GBR 3 0,60 19 19 0 Advanced
23 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 3 0,50 26 19 +7 Advanced
24 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
25 FERGUSON William GBR 3 0,50 24 25 -1 Advanced
26 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 3 0,50 19 24 -5 Advanced
27 BOATTO Andrea ITA 2 0,40 19 15 +4 Advanced
28 SACCONE Andrea Marco ITA 2 0,40 15 17 -2 Advanced
29 MAHNE David CRO 2 0,40 16 20 -4 Advanced
30 HVALA Vito SLO 2 0,40 14 20 -6 Advanced
31 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 2 0,33 18 24 -6 Advanced
32 PROKOFIEV Arsenii UKR 2 0,33 17 24 -7 Advanced
33 HORVAT Filip CRO 2 0,33 14 22 -8 Advanced
34 YAO Dejian CRO 1 0,20 14 21 -7 Advanced
35 VASIC Filip SRB 1 0,20 16 24 -8 Advanced
36 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK 1 0,20 11 21 -10 Advanced
37 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO 1 0,20 11 24 -13 Eliminated
38 SINOVCIC Fran CRO 1 0,17 17 28 -11 Eliminated
39 BALER Bernard SLO 1 0,17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
40 PIZZUTI Niccolo' ITA 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
41 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 0 0,00 18 30 -12 Eliminated
42 COSIC Luka CRO 0 0,00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
43 VUCEMILO Bruno CRO 0 0,00 7 22 -15 Eliminated
44 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
45 GRUBAC Robert CRO 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

1

Ref: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

2

Table of 8

1

Ref: LESKOVAC Ninoslav (CRO)

2

Ref: FODOR Fabian (HUN)

3

Ref: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

4

Table of 16

Ref: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

1

Ref: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

2

Ref: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

3

Ref: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

4

Ref: FODOR Fabian (HUN)

5

Ref: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

6

Ref: FODOR Fabian (HUN)

7

Ref: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: DE NICOLA Roberto (SLO)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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13

14

Ref: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)
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UKR
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GBR

ITA

CRO
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SLO

UKR

SLO

CRO

SVK

UKR



Semi-Finals

Ref: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

3

Ref: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

4

Table of 8

Ref: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

5

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

6

Ref: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

7

Ref: SAMKO Anastasiia (UKR)

8

Table of 16

9

Ref: LESKOVAC Ninoslav (CRO)

10

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

11

Ref: LESKOVAC Ninoslav (CRO)

12

Ref: SAMKO Anastasiia (UKR)

13

Ref: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

14

Ref: SAMKO Anastasiia (UKR)

15

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: LESKOVAC Ninoslav (CRO)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: FODOR Fabian (HUN)

31

32

Table of 64

CRO

SRB

SLO

UKR

SVK

UKR

GBR

ITA

GEO

GBR

CRO

HUN

UKR

GBR

SLO

SLO

CRO

GBR



Ref: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

Assist: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

Assist: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

1

Finals

Ref: BRKLJACIC Marko (CRO)

1

Ref: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: RAJKOVIC Lucija (CRO)

1

Ref: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

2

Ref: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

3

Ref: PETKOVIC Lara (CRO)

4

Table of 8

AUT

ITA

UKR

SLO

UKR

GEO

UKR

GBR



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 KRASNIUK Mykhailo UKR 19.9.2001.
2 GRUBAR Timon SLO 4.2.2002.
3T WALLISER Edoardo ITA 7.1.2005.
3T JAVAKHISHVILI Georgii GEO 5.5.1999.
5 SCHUHMANN Jan AUT 5.7.2001.
6 GOWEN James GBR 25.6.2002.
7 PERCHUK Maksym UKR 28.9.2006.
8 TIMOSHENKO Ruslan UKR 1.1.1990.
9 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1.1.2003.
10 KORNIIENKO Lev UKR 3.4.2002.
11 SOLA Jakov CRO 28.4.1999.
12 HOIDA Daniil UKR 7.2.2001.
13 NAZAREVYCH Vladyslav UKR 12.5.2003.
14 STURGEON William GBR 18.1.1994.
15 SIMUNKOVIC Marko CRO 1.9.2005.
16 BOGOVIC Maurizio CRO 20.10.1994.
17 CALIPA Aurelio GBR 28.6.2002.
18 GOLOBIC Jan SLO 13.4.1992.
19 LAVRENTIEV Denys UKR 19.11.2006.
20 BALOG David SVK 11.1.2005.
21 TROFYMENKO Pavlo UKR 3.3.2001.
22 MLAKAR Luka SLO 1.1.2002.
23 TITMUSS Max GBR 21.7.1990.
24 MEZO Istvan Otto HUN 18.8.2006.
25 KYRDA Bogdan UKR 24.8.2001.
26 FERGUSON William GBR 8.3.2003.
27 BOATTO Andrea ITA 16.8.2006.
28 SACCONE Andrea Marco ITA 12.10.2006.
29 HVALA Vito SLO 1.1.2007.
30 PROKOFIEV Arsenii UKR 9.4.2007.
31 YAO Dejian CRO 1.1.2005.
32 LICHTNER Jakub Torben SVK 15.2.2006.
33 MAHNE David CRO 1.1.2007.
34 SOBOCAN Rok SLO 13.11.1971.
35 HORVAT Filip CRO 1.1.1995.
36 VASIC Filip SRB 18.7.1973.
37 CERNJAK Leon Svit SLO 22.11.2006.
38 SINOVCIC Fran CRO 1.3.2005.
39 BALER Bernard SLO 1.1.2003.
40 PIZZUTI Niccolo' ITA 28.12.2006.
41 POGACNIK-SOUVENT Jakob SLO 10.8.2004.
42 COSIC Luka CRO 1.6.2007.
43 VUCEMILO Bruno CRO 19.4.2007.
44 FILIPCIC Roko CRO 21.1.2005.
45 GRUBAC Robert CRO 30.1.2006.



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
3. ožujka 2024. - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANZELIN Carolina BRA B 00863939 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BALOGH Reka HUN 00827836 Ref: 1
BRKLJACIC Marko CRO 00835975 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DE NICOLA Roberto SLO 00848220 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FODOR Fabian HUN 00863807 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ILIC Danijela SRB 00690445 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LESKOVAC Ninoslav CRO 00845200 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PETKOVIC Lara CRO B 00832764 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RAJKOVIC Lucija CRO 00850752 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SAMKO Anastasiia UKR 00838171 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO 00828191 Ref: 1



Total entries: 45
Total participants: 45
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 10

CRO: 12 participants
UKR: 10 participants
SLO: 8 participants
GBR: 5 participants
ITA: 4 participants
SVK: 2 participants
AUT: 1 participants
HUN: 1 participants
SRB: 1 participants
GEO: 1 participants


